-VCF Sequoia Electric, LLC et al

LAS VEGAS, NV 89106-4614
(702) 382-2101

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP
100 NORTH CITY PARKWAY, SUITE 1600

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Adam P. Segal, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 6120
Bryce C. Loveland, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 10132

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP

100 North City Parkway, Suite 1600
Las Vegas, Nevada 89106
Telephone: 702.382.2101
Facsimile: 702.382.8135

Email: asegal@bhfs.com

bcloveland@bhfs.com

Attorneys for Defendants Trustees of the Laborers

Joint Trust Funds

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEVADA

SEQUOIA ELECTRIC, LLC, a Nevada
limited liability company, and SEQUOIA
ELECTRIC UNDERGROUND, LLC, a
Nevada limited liability company,

Plaintiff{(s),
V.

TRUSTEES OF THE LABORERS JOINT
TRUST FUNDS,

Defendant(s).

Pursuant to Federal of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiffs, Sequoia Electric, LLC
and Sequoia Electric Underground, LLC’s (“Plaintiffs”) and Defendants, Trustees of the Laborers

Joint Trust Funds (“Trust Funds”), by and through their counsel of record, hereby stipulate and

agree as follows:
/1
/1
/1

I

020052\0281\1798816.2

Doc. 34

CASE NO.: 2:12-cv-00751-KJD-VCF

STIPULATION AND ORDER OF
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/2:2012cv00751/87429/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/2:2012cv00751/87429/34/
http://dockets.justia.com/

LAS VEGAS, NV 89106-4614
(702) 382-2101

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER SCHRECK, LLP
100 NORTH CITY PARKWAY, SUITE 1600

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

1. Plaintiffs’ claims against the Trust Funds are hereby dismissed with prejudice; and

2. Each party shall bear its own attorneys’ fees and costs in this case.

BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER
SCHRECK, LLP

/s/ Bryce C. Loveland

THE WRIGHT LAW GROUP

/s/ John Wright

Adam P. Segal, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 6120

Bryce C. Loveland, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 10132

100 North City Parkway, Suite 1600
Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4614
Telephone: 702.382.2101
Facsimile: 702.382.8135

Attorneys for Defendants Trustees of the
Laborers Joint Trust Funds

Dated: February 15, 2013.

020052\0281\1798816.2

John Henry Wright, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 6182

2340 Paseo Del Prado, Suite D-305
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102
Telephone: (702) 405-0001
Facsimile: (702) 405-8485

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Dated: February 15, 2013.

ORDER

IT IS SO ORDERED. —
E%ng‘\

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE /
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

Feb. 20, 2013

Dated:




