100 NORTH CITY PARKWAY, SUITE 1600 LAS VEGAS, NV 89106-4614 (702) 382-2101	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	SEQUOIA ELECTRIC, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, and SEQUOIA ELECTRIC UNDERGROUND, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, Plaintiff(s), v. TRUSTEES OF THE LABORERS JOINT TRUST FUNDS, Defendant(s). Pursuant to Federal of Civil Procedu and Sequoia Electric Underground, LLC's ("	CASE NO.: 2:12-cv-00751-KJD-VCF STIPULATION AND ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE re 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiffs, Sequoia Electric, LLC Plaintiffs") and Defendants, Trustees of the Laborers arough their counsel of record, hereby stipulate and
		020052\0281\1798816.2	1

1	1. Plaintiffs' claims against the	Trust Funds are hereby dismissed with prejudice; and
2	2. Each party shall bear its own attorneys' fees and costs in this case.	
3	BROWNSTEIN HYATT FARBER	THE WRIGHT LAW GROUP
4	SCHRECK, LLP	
5	/s/ Bryce C. Loveland Adam P. Segal, Esq.	/s/ John Wright John Henry Wright, Esq.
6	Adam P. Segal, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 6120 Bryce C. Loveland, Esq.	Nevada Bar No. 6182 2340 Paseo Del Prado, Suite D-305
7	Nevada Bar No. 10132 100 North City Parkway, Suite 1600	Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 Telephone: (702) 405-0001
8	Las Vegas, Nevada 89106-4614 Telephone: 702.382.2101	Facsimile: (702) 405-8485
9	Facsimile: 702.382.8135	
10	Attorneys for Defendants Trustees of the Laborers Joint Trust Funds	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
11	Dated: February 15, 2013.	Dated: February 15, 2013.
12	<u>.</u>	<u>ORDER</u>
13		IT IS SO ORDERED.
14		IT IS SO ORDERED.
1.5		Duat
15		UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE / UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE
16		
16 17		UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE Feb. 20. 2013
16 17 18		UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE Feb. 20. 2013
16 17 18 19		UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE Feb. 20. 2013
16 17 18 19 20		UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE Feb. 20. 2013
16 17 18 19 20 21		UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE Feb. 20. 2013
16 17 18 19 20 21 22		UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE Feb. 20. 2013
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23		UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE Feb. 20. 2013
16 17 18 19 20 21 22		UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE Feb. 20. 2013
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23		UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE Feb. 20. 2013
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24		UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE Feb. 20. 2013
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25		UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE Feb. 20. 2013
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26		UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE Feb. 20. 2013